BID ON: METAL DOORS - AS NEEDED UNTIL 3/31/26
BID NO: 25-05
OPENED: FEBRUARY 13, 2025 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY BIDDER UNIT COST BRAND/MODEL DELIVERY TIME
AFTER RECEIPT
OF P.O.
Drywall Frames, 4-5/8" throat,
Unequal Rabbet
1 2'6"x6'8" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $205.00 Ceco DU16458 12 to 15 Wks
2 2'8"x6'8" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $205.00 Ceco DU16458 12 to 15 Wks
3 30"x6'8" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $205.00 Ceco DU16458 12 to 15 Wks
4 4'0"x6'8" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $212.00 Ceco DU16458 12 to 15 Wks
5 2%6"x70" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $205.00 Ceco DU16458 12 to 15 Wks
6 28"x70" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $205.00 Ceco DU16458 12 to 15 Wks
7 30"x7'0" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $205.00 Ceco DU16458 12 to 15 Wks
8 4'0"x7'0" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $215.00 Ceco DU16458 12 to 15 Wks
Drywall Frames, 4-5/8" throat,
Unequal Rabbet
9 6'0"x6'8" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $253.00 Ceco DU16458 12 to 15 Wks
10 6'0" x7'0" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $253.00 Ceco DU16458 12 to 15 Wks
Drywall Frames, 4-7/8" throat,
Unequal Rabbet
11 2'6"x6'8" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $205.00 Ceco DU16478 2 Wks
12 2'8"x6'8" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $205.00 Ceco DU16478 2 Wks
13 3'0"x6'8" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $205.00 Ceco DU16478 2 Wks
14 4'0"x6'8" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $215.00 Ceco DU16478 2 Wks
15 2'6"x7'0" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $205.00 Ceco DU16478 2 Wks
16 2'8"x7'0" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $205.00 Ceco DU16478 2 Wks
17 3'0"x7'0" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $205.00 Ceco DU16478 2 Wks
18 4'0"x 7'0" As Needed Brabner & Hollon  $215.00 Ceco DU16478 2 Wks
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Drywall Frames, 4-7/8" throat,

Unequal Rabbet
6l0ll X 6l8ll

6'0" X 7l0ll

Flush Frames, 5-3/4" depth,

Unequal Rabbet
2'6" x 6'8"
2'8" x 6'8"
3'0" x 6'8"
4'0" x 6'8"
2'6" x 7'0"
2'8" x 7'0"
3'0" x 7'0"

4l0ll X 7l0ll

Flush Frames, 5-3/4" depth,

Unequal Rabbet
6l0ll X 6l8ll

6'0" X 7l0ll

Hollow Metal Door, 161 or 86
edge as required

2l6ll X 6l8ll

2l8ll X 6l8ll

3l0|l X 6l8ll

4l0ll X 6l8ll

2l6ll X 7l0ll

2l8ll X 7l0ll

3l0|l X 7l0ll

4l0ll X 7l0ll

QTY

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

BIDDER

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

UNIT COST

$253.00

$253.00

$227.00
$227.00
$227.00
$232.00
$227.00
$227.00
$227.00

$232.00

$285.00

$285.00

$585.00
$585.00
$585.00
$785.00
$602.00
$602.00
$602.00

$812.00

BRAND/MODEL

Ceco DU16478

Ceco DU16478

Ceco SU16 5 3/4

Ceco SU16 5 3/4

Ceco SU16 5 3/4

Ceco SU16 5 3/4

Ceco SU16 5 3/4

Ceco SU16 5 3/4

Ceco SU16 5 3/4

Ceco SU16 5 3/4

Ceco SU16 5 3/4

Ceco SU16 5 3/4

Ceco OI10 A60

Ceco OI10 A60

Ceco OI10 A60

Ceco OI10 A60

Ceco OI10 A60

Ceco OI10 A60

Ceco OI10 A60

Ceco OI10 A60

DELIVERY TIME
AFTER RECEIPT

OF P.O.

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

10 to 14 Wks

10 to 14 Wks

10 to 14 Wks

10 to 14 Wks

10 to 14 Wks

10 to 14 Wks

10 to 14 Wks

10 to 14 Wks
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Hardware Preparations, Single Door

Panic Device As Needed
Flushbolt, prep (manual) As Needed
Deadbolt, 2-3/4 B.S. As Needed
Flushbolt, prep (automatic) As Needed
Lite Kit, 12" x 12" prep As Needed
Lite Kit, 6" x 27" prep As Needed
Lite Kit, 24" x 24" prep As Needed
Lite Kit, 24" x 30" prep As Needed

Hardware Preparations, Double Door Unit

Astragle (with flushbolt prep) As Needed

Astragle (plain edge) As Needed

Hardware Preparations, Single Frame

Panic Device, Reinforcement  As Needed
Closer Reinforcement As Needed
ASA Strike As Needed
Deadbolt, Strike As Needed
EMA Anchor Prep for Frame As Needed
(4) Each Jamb Leg

EMA Anchor Bolts, 5" Long As Needed
4" Header Added to Frame As Needed

Hardware Preparations, Double Frame

Closer Reinforcement As Needed
4" Header Added to Frame As Needed
Flushbolt strike As Needed

BIDDER

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

UNIT COST BRAND/MODEL

$32.00
$75.00
$35.00
$75.00
$110.00
$110.00
$145.00

$165.00

$145.00

$145.00

$27.50
$20.00
$32.00
$30.00

$24.00

$7.00

$125.00

$20.00
$85.00

$45.00

B&H Labor

B&H Labor

B&H Labor

B&H Labor

B&H Labor

B&H Labor

B&H Labor

B&H Labor

Ceco AF4441

Ceco A4441

B&H Labor

B&H Labor

B&H Labor

B&H Labor

B&H Labor

B&H Labor

B&H Labor

B&H Labor

B&H Labor

B&H Labor

DELIVERY TIME
AFTER RECEIPT
OF P.O.

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks
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Lite Kit w/Wire Glass Installed

12" x 12"
6" x 27"

24" x 24"
24" x 30"

Keyed Removeable
Mull & Kit 811 PC

Aluminum Thresholds
1/4" x 5" flat - 36" length
1/4" x 5" flat - 40" length
1/4" x 5" flat - 48" length
1/4" x 5" flat - 72" length
1/4" x 5" flat - 74" length
1/4" x 5" flat - 80" length
DOOR SWEEPS

Door Sweep 36"

Brush length .94"
Holder length 3.391"
Holder angle 180°
Sealeze D483CLAO9BL 36"
or approved equal.
Door Sweep 48"

Brush length .94"
Holder length 3.391"
Holder angle 180°

Sealeze D483CLAO9BL 48"
or approved equal.

QTY

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

BIDDER

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

Brabner & Hollon

UNIT COST

$172.60
$172.60
$334.00
$383.00

$790.00

$32.00
$36.00
$40.00
$57.00
$70.00

$75.00

$17.00

$23.00

BRAND/MODEL

Brabner & Hollon
Brabner & Hollon
Brabner & Hollon
Brabner & Hollon

KR822

Hager 413S
Hager 413S
Hager 413S
Hager 413S
Hager 413S

Hager 413S

801SB

801SB

DELIVERY TIME
AFTER RECEIPT
OF P.O.

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

3 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks

2 Wks



	Metal Doors

