BID ON: METAL DOORS - AS NEEDED UNTIL 3/31/26 BID NO: 25-05 OPENED: FEBRUARY 13, 2025 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY TIME AFTER RECEIPT OF P.O.
	Drywall Frames, 4-5/8" throat, Unequal Rabbet					011.0.
1	2'6" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$205.00	Ceco DU16458	12 to 15 Wks
2	2'8" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$205.00	Ceco DU16458	12 to 15 Wks
3	3'0" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$205.00	Ceco DU16458	12 to 15 Wks
4	4'0" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$212.00	Ceco DU16458	12 to 15 Wks
5	2'6" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$205.00	Ceco DU16458	12 to 15 Wks
6	2'8" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$205.00	Ceco DU16458	12 to 15 Wks
7	3'0" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$205.00	Ceco DU16458	12 to 15 Wks
8	4'0" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$215.00	Ceco DU16458	12 to 15 Wks
	Drywall Frames, 4-5/8" throat, Unequal Rabbet					
9	6'0" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$253.00	Ceco DU16458	12 to 15 Wks
10	6'0" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$253.00	Ceco DU16458	12 to 15 Wks
	Drywall Frames, 4-7/8" throat, Unequal Rabbet					
11	2'6" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$205.00	Ceco DU16478	2 Wks
12	2'8" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$205.00	Ceco DU16478	2 Wks
13	3'0" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$205.00	Ceco DU16478	2 Wks
14	4'0" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$215.00	Ceco DU16478	2 Wks
15	2'6" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$205.00	Ceco DU16478	2 Wks
16	2'8" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$205.00	Ceco DU16478	2 Wks
17	3'0" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$205.00	Ceco DU16478	2 Wks
18	4'0" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$215.00	Ceco DU16478	2 Wks

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY TIME AFTER RECEIPT OF P.O.
	Drywall Frames, 4-7/8" throat, Unequal Rabbet					
19	6'0" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$253.00	Ceco DU16478	2 Wks
20	6'0" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$253.00	Ceco DU16478	2 Wks
	Flush Frames, 5-3/4" depth, Unequal Rabbet					
21	2'6" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$227.00	Ceco SU16 5 3/4	2 Wks
22	2'8" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$227.00	Ceco SU16 5 3/4	2 Wks
23	3'0" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$227.00	Ceco SU16 5 3/4	2 Wks
24	4'0" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$232.00	Ceco SU16 5 3/4	2 Wks
25	2'6" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$227.00	Ceco SU16 5 3/4	2 Wks
26	2'8" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$227.00	Ceco SU16 5 3/4	2 Wks
27	3'0" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$227.00	Ceco SU16 5 3/4	2 Wks
28	4'0" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$232.00	Ceco SU16 5 3/4	2 Wks
	Flush Frames, 5-3/4" depth, Unequal Rabbet					
29	6'0" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$285.00	Ceco SU16 5 3/4	2 Wks
30	6'0" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$285.00	Ceco SU16 5 3/4	2 Wks
	Hollow Metal Door, 161 or 86 edge as required					
31	2'6" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$585.00	Ceco OI10 A60	10 to 14 Wks
32	2'8" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$585.00	Ceco OI10 A60	10 to 14 Wks
33	3'0" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$585.00	Ceco OI10 A60	10 to 14 Wks
34	4'0" x 6'8"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$785.00	Ceco OI10 A60	10 to 14 Wks
35	2'6" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$602.00	Ceco OI10 A60	10 to 14 Wks
36	2'8" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$602.00	Ceco OI10 A60	10 to 14 Wks
37	3'0" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$602.00	Ceco OI10 A60	10 to 14 Wks
38	4'0" x 7'0"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$812.00	Ceco OI10 A60	10 to 14 Wks

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY TIME AFTER RECEIPT OF P.O.		
	Hardware Preparations, Single Door							
39	Panic Device	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$32.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
40	Flushbolt, prep (manual)	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$75.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
41	Deadbolt, 2-3/4 B.S.	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$35.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
42	Flushbolt, prep (automatic)	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$75.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
43	Lite Kit, 12" x 12" prep	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$110.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
44	Lite Kit, 6" x 27" prep	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$110.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
45	Lite Kit, 24" x 24" prep	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$145.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
46	Lite Kit, 24" x 30" prep	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$165.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
	Hardware Preparations, Double Door Unit							
47	Astragle (with flushbolt prep)	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$145.00	Ceco AF4441	2 Wks		
48	Astragle (plain edge)	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$145.00	Ceco A4441	2 Wks		
	Hardware Preparations, Single	e Frame						
49	Panic Device, Reinforcement	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$27.50	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
50	Closer Reinforcement	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$20.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
51	ASA Strike	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$32.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
52	Deadbolt, Strike	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$30.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
53	EMA Anchor Prep for Frame (4) Each Jamb Leg	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$24.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
54	EMA Anchor Bolts, 5" Long	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$7.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
55	4" Header Added to Frame	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$125.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
	Hardware Preparations, Double Frame							
56	Closer Reinforcement	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$20.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
57	4" Header Added to Frame	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$85.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		
58	Flushbolt strike	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$45.00	B&H Labor	2 Wks		

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	DELIVERY TIME AFTER RECEIPT OF P.O.
	Lite Kit w/Wire Glass Installed					
59	12" x 12"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$172.60	Brabner & Hollon	2 Wks
60	6" x 27"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$172.60	Brabner & Hollon	2 Wks
61	24" x 24"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$334.00	Brabner & Hollon	2 Wks
62	24" x 30"	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$383.00	Brabner & Hollon	2 Wks
63	Keyed Removeable Mull & Kit 811 PC	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$790.00	KR822	3 Wks
	Aluminum Thresholds					
64	1/4" x 5" flat - 36" length	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$32.00	Hager 413S	2 Wks
65	1/4" x 5" flat - 40" length	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$36.00	Hager 413S	2 Wks
66	1/4" x 5" flat - 48" length	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$40.00	Hager 413S	2 Wks
67	1/4" x 5" flat - 72" length	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$57.00	Hager 413S	2 Wks
68	1/4" x 5" flat - 74" length	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$70.00	Hager 413S	2 Wks
69	1/4" x 5" flat - 80" length	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$75.00	Hager 413S	2 Wks
	DOOR SWEEPS					
70	Door Sweep 36" Brush length .94" Holder length 3.391" Holder angle 180° Sealeze D483CLA09BL 36" or approved equal.	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$17.00	801SB	2 Wks
71	Door Sweep 48" Brush length .94" Holder length 3.391" Holder angle 180° Sealeze D483CLA09BL 48" or approved equal.	As Needed	Brabner & Hollon	\$23.00	801SB	2 Wks